
32225  

RESOLUTION NO. 32225 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR 
THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO AUTHORIZE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO J. REED CONSTRUCTORS, INC., 
OF BATON ROUGE, LA, FOR THE FIRE TRAINING TOWER 
CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACT NO. F-23-005-201, TO 
PROVIDE PROPANE SUPPLY EQUIPMENT AND OTHER 
MINOR ITEMS, IN THE AMOUNT OF EIGHTY-FOUR 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO AND 57/100 
DOLLARS ($84,852.57), WITH A NEW CONTINGENCY IN THE 
AMOUNT OF TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($10,000.00), FOR 
A TOTAL AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED 
SIXTY-NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO 
AND 57/100 DOLLARS ($1,469,852.57). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public 

Works to authorize Change Order No. 1 to J. Reed Constructors, Inc., of Baton Rouge, LA, for 

the Fire Training Tower Construction, Contract No. F-23-005-201, to provide propane supply 

equipment and other minor items, in the amount of $84,852.57, with a new contingency in the 

amount of $10,000.00, for a total amount of $1,469,852.57.   

ADOPTED: September 17, 2024 

/mem 

 


